TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD46214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.,	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sinclair Pharmaceuticals Limited	
Address:	The Office Village,	
	Sandpiper Court,	
	Chester Business Park	
	Chester CH4 9QZ	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:	Limited Company	
Entity Country:	England and Wales	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79038167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Sinclair Pharmaceuticals Limited

Address: The Office Village,

Sandpiper Court,

Chester Business Park

Chester CH4 9QZ

Country: GB

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0474 990042399

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 04/16/2015